
The Analysis of Students’
Learning Difficulties in
Mathematics Algebraic
Arithmetic Operation

by Sumardin Raupu

Submission date: 30-May-2023 12:49PM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2105038325
File name: ARTIKEL_20_SUMARDIN_RAUPU_-_MEI_2023.pdf (303.72K)
Word count: 5493
Character count: 29764



1

2



1

1

1

2

2



1

1

1

1

1



2

2



1

1

1

2





2



1

2



1



2



2





1

2



1

2

2



1

1



2



6%
SIMILARITY INDEX

6%
INTERNET SOURCES

3%
PUBLICATIONS

0%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 3%

2 2%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches < 2%

The Analysis of Students’ Learning Difficulties in Mathematics
Algebraic Arithmetic Operation
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

fkip.unri.ac.id
Internet Source

Yulita ., Siti Quratul Ain. "Analysis of Students'
Learning Difficulties in Learning Mathematics
at Elementary Schools", AL-ISHLAH: Jurnal
Pendidikan, 2021
Publication


